



Ref.:

Date : 11-10-2023

Copy of resolution adopted in the G.B. meeting held on 10-10-2023.

Resolution No:- 18

The G.B. Rangia College resolved to start online courses like IGNOU, Swayam etc. and decided to include in future academic plan of Rangia College in alignment with NEP, 2020. Academic Coordinator Dr. Jayashree Sarma is entrusted to initiate the process.

Zng

(B. N. Deka) President, G.B., Rangia College, Rangia PRESIDENT Governing Body Rangia College, Rangia

(Dr. B. Saikia) Principal & Secretary Rangia College, Rangia Principal Rangia College